10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

md_14 howard_2022g
Audit Threshold Report

Contest Name
Governor / Lt. Governor
Comptroller
Attorney General
U.s. Senator
Representative In Congress (3) Congressional District 3
State Senator (12) Legislative District 12
House Of Delegates (12a) Legislative Districts 12a
County Executive
County Council (1) Councilmanic District 1
Judge Of The Circuit Court (5) Judicial Circuit 5
Judge, Court Of Special Appeals At Large
Judge, Court Of Special Appeals At Large
State's Attorney
Clerk Of The Circuit Court
Register Of Wills
Judge Of The Orphans' Court
Sheriff
Board Of Education
Question 1
Question 2
Question 3
Question 4
Question 5
Question A
State Senator (13) Legislative District 13
House Of Delegates (13) Legislative Districts 13
County Council (2) Councilmanic District 2
County Council (3) Councilmanic District 3
State Senator (9) Legislative District 9
House Of Delegates (9b) Legislative Districts 9b
House Of Delegates (9a) Legislative Districts 9a
County Council (5) Councilmanic District 5

County Council (4) Councilmanic District 4

Audit Stage Filter

Write-ins Eliminated

Cg
Clear Ballot

Report Created:

phasel

No

2022-11-16 19:04

Sum of Vote

Differences
(ABS Value) [1]

5

2109

732

Cast by
Contest

121,198
119,927
119,465
120,911
120,516
30,783
42,199
121,315
22,936
89,420
93,655
91,819
92,131
92,319
91,903
231,935
116,343
181,548
110,413
115,276
111,263
118,505
105,799
115,267
35,602
110,469
21,249
20,694
45,627
16,023
53,333
29,134

20,248

Sum of Votes

Audit Ratio [2]
0.004%
0.002%
0.002%
0.002%
0.003%
0.000%
0.443%
0.003%
0.004%
0.002%
0.007%
0.005%
0.003%
0.003%
0.003%
0.909%
0.004%
0.403%
0.001%
0.003%
0.003%
0.003%
0.003%
0.007%
0.014%
0.453%
0.005%
0.010%
0.000%
0.000%
0.060%
0.000%

0.005%
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Total

Note 1: Using the absolute value prevents
positive and negative discrepancies from
cancelling each other out

Note 2: Values of the Audit Threshold Ratio
exceeding 0.5% would trigger an examination

Cd

Clear Ballot
Audit Stage Filter Write-ins Eliminated Report Created:
phasel No 2022-11-16 19:04
3639 2,929,225 0.124%




