

## md\_14\_howard\_2022g Audit Threshold Report

Audit Stage Filter	Write-ins Eliminated	Report Created:
phase1	No	2022-11-16 19:04

	Contest Name	Sum of Vote Differences (ABS Value) [1]	Sum of Votes Cast by Contest	Audit Ratio [2]
1	Governor / Lt. Governor	5	121,198	0.004%
2	Comptroller	2	119,927	0.002%
3	Attorney General	2	119,465	0.002%
4	U.s. Senator	2	120,911	0.002%
5	Representative In Congress (3) Congressional District 3	4	120,516	0.003%
6	State Senator (12) Legislative District 12	0	30,783	0.000%
7	House Of Delegates (12a) Legislative Districts 12a	187	42,199	0.443%
8	County Executive	4	121,315	0.003%
9	County Council (1) Councilmanic District 1	1	22,936	0.004%
10	Judge Of The Circuit Court (5) Judicial Circuit 5	2	89,420	0.002%
11	Judge, Court Of Special Appeals At Large	7	93,655	0.007%
12	Judge, Court Of Special Appeals At Large	5	91,819	0.005%
13	State's Attorney	3	92,131	0.003%
14	Clerk Of The Circuit Court	3	92,319	0.003%
15	Register Of Wills	3	91,903	0.003%
16	Judge Of The Orphans' Court	2109	231,935	0.909%
17	Sheriff	5	116,343	0.004%
18	Board Of Education	732	181,548	0.403%
19	Question 1	1	110,413	0.001%
20	Question 2	3	115,276	0.003%
21	Question 3	3	111,263	0.003%
22	Question 4	4	118,505	0.003%
23	Question 5	3	105,799	0.003%
24	Question A	8	115,267	0.007%
25	State Senator (13) Legislative District 13	5	35,602	0.014%
26	House Of Delegates (13) Legislative Districts 13	500	110,469	0.453%
27	County Council (2) Councilmanic District 2	1	21,249	0.005%
28	County Council (3) Councilmanic District 3	2	20,694	0.010%
29	State Senator (9) Legislative District 9	0	45,627	0.000%
30	House Of Delegates (9b) Legislative Districts 9b	0	16,023	0.000%
31	House Of Delegates (9a) Legislative Districts 9a	32	53,333	0.060%
32	County Council (5) Councilmanic District 5	0	29,134	0.000%
33	County Council (4) Councilmanic District 4	1	20,248	0.005%



## md\_14\_howard\_2022g Audit Threshold Report

	Audit Stage Filter	Write-ins Eliminated	Report Created:
	phase1	Νο	2022-11-16 19:04
Total	3639	2,929,22	25 0.124%

Note 1: Using the absolute value prevents positive and negative discrepancies from cancelling each other out

Note 2: Values of the Audit Threshold Ratio exceeding 0.5% would trigger an examination